

## **SAMPLE BALLOT**

City of Grand Junction, Colorado Regular Municipal Election April 5, 2011

### **IMPORTANT DATES**

March 7, 2011- Last day to register

March 14 - 18, 2011- Begin mailing ballots to voters

April 5, 2011- Election Day

\*Voted ballots MUST BE IN THE POSSESSION of the Elections Division no later than 7:00 p.m. on April 5, 2011\*

A ballot will be mailed to your mailing address if you are an active voter inside the Grand Junction City Limits starting

March 14 – 18, 2011.

If you do not receive your ballot by **Friday, April 1**, or you need more information, call 244-1662 or visit the following web site:

vote.mesacounty.us

Registered voters within the city limits of Grand Junction are qualified to vote. Registration of voters for the said election has taken place in the time and manner provided by law.

#### Candidates are:

#### DISTRICT B

Four-Year Term (Vote for One)

O Sam Susuras

#### **DISTRICT C**

Four-Year Term (Vote for One)

Bennett Boeschenstein

#### AT- LARGE

Four-Year Term (Vote for One)

- John L. Ballagh
- Jim Doody
- Aaron Garth Norris
- Jacob N. Richards
- Joshua Wussick

#### **Questions on the Ballot:**

# CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION REFERRED MEASURE A

Shall the City of Grand Junction prohibit the operation of medical marijuana businesses and amend the Grand Junction Municipal Code by the addition of a new section prohibiting certain uses relating to marijuana by Ordinance No. 4437, the title to which shall read:

AN ORDINANCE PROHIBITING THE
OPERATION OF MEDICAL MARIJUANA
BUSINESSES AND AMENDING THE
GRAND JUNCTION MUNICIPAL CODE BY
THE ADDITION OF A NEW SECTION
PROHIBITING CERTAIN USES RELATING
TO MARIJUANA

- FOR THE ORDINANCE
- AGAINST THE ORDINANCE

#### CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION REFERRED MEASURE B

Shall the City of Grand Junction grant franchises to Public Service Company of Colorado, d/b/a Xcel Energy and to Grand Valley Rural Power Lines, Inc. by People's Ordinance No. 37?

AN ORDINANCE GRANTING A FRANCHISE BY THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION TO PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF COLORADO, D/B/A XCEL ENERGY, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, THE RIGHT TO FURNISH, SELL AND DISTRIBUTE GAS AND ELECTRICITY TO THE CITY AND TO ALL PERSONS, BUSINESSES, AND INDUSTRY WITHIN THE CITY AND THE RIGHT TO ACQUIRE, CONSTRUCT, INSTALL, LOCATE, MAINTAIN, OPERATE AND EXTEND INTO, WITHIN AND THROUGH SAID CITY ALL FACILITIES REASONABLY NECESSARY TO FURNISH, SELL AND DISTRIBUTE GAS AND ELECTRICITY WITHIN THE CITY AND THE RIGHT TO MAKE REASONABLE USE OF ALL STREETS AND OTHER PUBLIC PLACES AND PUBLIC EASEMENTS AS HEREIN DEFINED AS MAY BE NECESSARY; AND FIXING THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS THEREOF; AND

AN ORDINANCE GRANTING A FRANCHISE BY THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION TO GRAND VALLEY RURAL POWER LINES, INC., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, THE RIGHT TO FURNISH, SELL AND DISTRIBUTE ELECTRICITY TO THE CITY AND TO ALL PERSONS, BUSINESSES, AND INDUSTRY WITHIN THE CITY AND THE RIGHT TO ACQUIRE, CONSTRUCT, INSTALL, LOCATE, MAINTAIN, OPERATE AND EXTEND INTO, WITHIN AND THROUGH SAID CITY ALL FACILITIES REASONABLY NECESSARY TO FURNISH, SELL AND DISTRIBUTE ELECTRICITY WITHIN THE CITY AND THE RIGHT TO MAKE REASONABLE USE OF ALL STREETS AND OTHER PUBLIC PLACES AND PUBLIC EASEMENTS AS HEREIN DEFINED AS MAY BE NECESSARY; AND FIXING THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS THEREOF.

- FOR THE ORDINANCE
- AGAINST THE ORDINANCE

#### **END OF SAMPLE BALLOT**

"WARNING: Any person who, by use of force or other means, unduly influences an eligible elector to vote in any particular manner or to refrain from voting, or who falsely makes, alters, forges, or counterfeits any mail ballot before or after it has been cast, or who destroys, defaces mutilates, or tampers with a ballot is subject, upon conviction, to imprisonment, or to a fine, or both"